City of Pinellas Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-260 Name:

Type: Other Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 9/5/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/19/2019 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR TO SIGN CONTRACT AND APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 WITH
AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE CORPORATION

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. co2 renewal 7, attny letter

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR TO SIGN CONTRACT AND APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1
WITH AIR MECHANICAL & SERVICE CORPORATION

NOTE: Authorization for Mayor to sign Contract and Change Order #1 in the amount of $42,108.00 with Air
Mechanical & Service Corporation for air conditioning and heating services for five (5) one year renewals.

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Approval of Contract for Air Conditioning and Heating Services for five (5) one
year renewals with Air Mechanical & Service Corporation; and approval of Change Order No. 1, including
subsequent renewals, increasing the contract by $42,108.00 for five (5) renewals, for a total adjusted contract
amount of $98,688.00 per year to be charged to the appropriate account.

City of Pinellas Park Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

